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Appropriatim. 

CHAPTER 75. 

[Published March 22, 18701 

AN ACT to appropriate to the Soldiers' Orphans' Home a sum of 
money for the purchase of a library. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, repreaented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as fdllows: 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to the 
board of trustees of the Soldiers' Orphans' Home, out 
of any money in the state treasury, not otherwise ap-
propriated, the sum of two hundred dollars annually 
for the term of three years, for the purpose of purchasing 
and maintaining a library for the use of the pupils of the 
said home. The money hereby appropriated shall be 
expended under the direction of the board of trustees 
or the executive committee of said board, and an item-
ized report of all expenditures under this act shall be 
presented in the annual report of said board of 
trustees. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect aed he in 
force from and after its passage. 	s 

Approved March 15, 1870. 

CHAPTER 76. 

[Published March 22, MO.] 

AN ACT to provide for the payment of the chief messenger of the 
senate. 

The. people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows : 

Per diem of 	SECTION 1. The per diem of the chief messenger chief messenger 
ef the senate, of the senate is hereby fixed at three dollars per day, 

and there is hereby appropriated out of any money in 
the state treasury not otherwise appropriated, a sum 
sufficient to pay the per diem of said Messenger. 
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Swum( 2. This act shall apply to the whole term 
of the present session of the legislature. 

SturnoN 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage. 

Approved March 15, 1870. 

CHAPTER 77. 

[Published .ilarcla 18, 1870.] 

AN ACT to provide for the payment of the account for publishing 
the memorial to congress, supplement and proceedings of the 
Prairie du Chien and Portage Oity canal conventions. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and aseembly, do enact ae follows : 

&moll' 1. The secretary of state is hereby author- Secretary a 
ized to audit, and the state treasurer to pay the account l itlittitig) ait  
for publishing five thoust-nd copies of the memorial to counts. 
congress, supplement and proceedings of the Prairie 
du Chien and Portage City canal conventions, with 
maps : providing, the amount does not exceed eleven 

, hundred dollars. 
SEartart 2. This act shall take effect and be in 

force from and after its passage. 
Approved March 15, 1870. 

CHAPTER 78. 

[Pubruhed Marsh 81, 1810.] 

AN ACT to aid in the propagation and cultivation of brook or 
speckled trout. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact = follows: 

SEariort 1. Any person or persons desirous of May ereetdams, 
' engaging, in the business of propagating, preserving etc. 


